

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WP (227) No. 203 of 2018**

Parasnath Gupta Vs. Sumitra Bai & another

09.03.2018	<p>Shri H.B. Agrawal, Sr. Advocate with Shri J.K. Saxena, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Smt. Astha Shukla, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays some time to place some documents i.e. original grant of lease dated 28.01.1996 which is referred in Annexure- P/6.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- GOUTAM BHADURI JUDGE</b></p> <p>Ashok .</p>