

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**W.P.(C) No. 401 of 2019**

Parasnath Gupta **-Versus-** Sumitra Bai & Anr.

24.04.2019	<p>Mr. J.K.Saxena, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 prays time to file reply.</p> <p>List after four weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> Judge</p> <p>Ashok</p>