

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 401 of 2019

Parasnath Gupta **Versus** Sumitra Bai & Anr.

25/06/2019	<p>Shri J.K. Saxena, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Richa Dwivedi, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Shri Avinash Singh, PL for the State/respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for time to file reply.</p> <p>List the case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p>

gouri