



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 401 of 2019

PARASNATH GUPTA **versus** SUMITRA BAI & Anr..

Order Sheet

21.01.2025	<p>Mr. J. K. Saxena, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Agrawal, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by Mr. Patel, 02 weeks' time is granted to file reply.</p> <p>Post this matter immediately after 02 weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Nadim	