



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 401 of 2019PARASNATH GUPTA **versus** SUMITRA BAI & Anr.

29/10/2025	<p>Shri J.K. Saxena, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Sanjeev Kumar Agrawal, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Ankita Goswami, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Pushpendra Kuamr Patel, Advocate for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Let the pleadings be completed within a period of six weeks.</p> <p>List it in the first week of January, 2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, Interim order dated 12/03/2019 is made absolute and I.A. No. 01/2018 is disposed of.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A.No.02/2018 application for taking document on record.</p> <p>Though opposed.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reason stated in the application, in the Interest of "Justice" I.A. No.02/2018 is allowed.</p> <p>Document is taken on record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
------------	--