

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 401 of 2019****PARASNATH GUPTA versus SUMITRA BAI****Order Sheet**

08.01.2026	<p>Mr. J. K. Saxena, learned counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Singh, PL and Mr. Pushendra Patel, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>List this case on 2nd March, 2026.</p> <p>Interim order granter earlier, if any, shall continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
H.Ansari	