



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 401 of 2019

PARASNATH GUPTA **versus** SUMITRA BAI

Order Sheet

02/03/2026 Pawan	Mr. J. K. Saxena, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Vivek Siddharth Ojha, learned PL for the State. Mr. Devendra Kashyap on behalf of Mr. P. K. Patel, learned counsel for the respondent/s. Call for the record of Revenue Case No. 18/A-66/2013-14 from the Court of Upper Collecotr, Jashpur, CG in which order dated 22.05.2015 (Annexure P-6) is passed and record of Case No. R.N./07/R/A-66/652/2015 from the Court of Revenue Board Chhattisgarh Bilaspur in which order dated 19.12.2017. List the case on 13.04.2026. Meanwhile, respondents may file reply if so desire. Interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge