



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 401 of 2019

PARASNATH GUPTA versus SUMITRA BAI

<p><u>13.04.2026</u></p>	<p>Mr. J.K. Saxena, learned Advocate. Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, learned Advocate for respondent No. 1. Mr. Avinash Singh, learned G.A. for the State. Mr. J.K. Saxena, learned Advocate, submits that as per his instructions, the sole petitioner has expired; therefore, he seeks two weeks' time to file an appropriate application. In view of the submission of Mr. Saxena, learned Advocate, list this case in the week commencing 11.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE</p>