



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 401 of 2019PARASNATH GUPTA **versus** SUMITRA BAIOrder on Board

13/05/2026	<p>Mr. J.K. Saxena, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Singh, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the sole petitioner has died during the pendency of the petition, hence he prays for and is granted two weeks' time to move appropriate application.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge</p>